June 13, 2024
The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jason Roudabush and Jeff Tindle.
Moved by Tindle, 2" by Roudabush to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve June 11, 2024, board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
8:35 a.m. Lora Wyckoff, Recorder, met with board for quarterly meeting.

Moved by Tindle, 2" by Roudabush to approve the following claims:

Advanced Correctional Svc 3,332.49
Airgas Usa LLC Svc 1,167.76
Alliant Energy/IPL Svc 993.76
Allie Girvan Mil 13.00
Altorfer Machinery Co Svc 35,365.36
Amazon Capital Services Inc Goods 128.53
American Legion Blakley Stevens Svc 411.00
Amy Andrews Reimb Goods 467.04
Amy Stevenson Mil 287.80
Angela Hurst Mil 15.00
Ardrian Tidwell Mil 21.50
Arnold Motor Supply Inc Goods 1,577.91
AT&T Mobility Svc 1,621.67
Audas Sanitation Svc 1,261.85
Bauer Built Goods 2,557.62
Brick Gentry PC Svc 1,642.50
Brooklyn Grocery Goods 4.99
Brooklyn Mun Utilities Svc 311.72
Brooklyn Mut Tele Svc 303.78
Brooklyn Public Library Approp 7,125.75
Business Card Goods 1,218.54
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc Inc Svc 6,019.50
Carol Jordan Mil 22.00
Carol L Dale Mil 8.00
Central A Distributing Goods 86.00
Central lowa Detention Ctr Svc 4,760.00
Chemsearch Goods 74.35
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc Svc 50.00
Connie Montano Mil 16.00
Consolidated Management Co Svc 22,038.42
Crawdaddy Outdoors Goods 532.56
Cyclone Pest Svc 85.00
Daniel Shreur Reimb Goods 243.99
Dawn R Disney-Bruggeman Mil/Contract 2,341.37
Deborah Johnson Mil 22.00
Debra Longman Mil 20.50
Debra Mills Mil 32.00
Deep River City Of Svc 63.55
Deloris Cowan Mil 22.00

Dixie M Hudnut Mil 22.00



Dorothy Martinek

Douds Stone LLC

Drake Community Library
Eagleview

East Pow County Ambulance
Electrical Engineering & Equip
Elizabeth Besst

Elizabeth Manatt

Fastenal Company

Fonda Benson

Forestry Suppliers, Inc.
Frandson & Associates

Gail Bonath

Galyn Nook

Garcia Clinical Laboratory
Gatr Truck Center

Ginger Sterk

Grinnell City Of

Grinnell Firestone Dealer Store, Inc.
Grinnell Herald Register
Heartland Shredding Inc
Hickenbottom Inc
Holland-Coble Funeral Home
Hometown Hardware
Housby Mack Inc
Hydro-Klean LLC

IABME

IACCBE

ICIT

IICA

Infomax

lowa Dept Of Revenue

lowa Law Enforcement Academy
lowa Natural Heritage

lowa Prison Industries

lowa Secretary Of State

IP Pathways

ISCTA

Janis Peak

Jason Roudabush

Jerry Blankenship

Jill Crotts

Jo Wray

Joan McKee

John Deere Financial
Johnson County Sheriff

Julie Hendricks DDS

Kathy Cox

Kathy Fisch

Kelly Kaup

Mil
Goods
Approp
Svc
Approp
Svc
Reimb Goods
Mil
Goods
Mil
Goods
Svc
Mil
Reimb Goods
Svc
Goods
Mil
Approp/Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Goods
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Mil

Mil
Svc
Mil

Mil

Mil
Goods
Svc
Svc
Mil

Mil

Mil

22.00
19,075.48
7,125.75
41,391.00
12,500.00
1,475.25
227.24
13.00
1,540.74
22.00
405.12
1,075.00
22.00
36.24
16.50
186.19
22.00
12,636.04
2,293.72
92.48
271.26
306.73
645.00
368.59
1,250.87
3,520.00
700.00
1,500.00
100.00
985.00
1,049.80
10.00
150.00
300.00
2,916.83
93.11
1,797.11
250.00
21.00
94.00
1,147.14
22.00
22.00
1.80
10,397.72
42.88
758.00
7.25
16.00
22.00



Key Cooperative

Kimberly Herzberg

Larry Wilson

Laura Tish

Less Lethal LLC

Linder Tire Service, Inc.
Linn County Sheriff Office
Lorraine Wolf

Lowry Equipment Inc
Mahaska Communication Group
Manatts Inc

Marilyn Deppe

Marilyn Wykoff

Martin Marietta Materials
Marty Block

MCI

Melissa Eilander

Menards - Ottumwa

Mid American Energy

Milly Purvis

Montezuma Ambulance Svc
Montezuma Municipal Utilities
Montezuma Municipal Water
Montezuma Public Library
Montezuma State Bank
Montezuma Super Valu
Morrison Enterprises Inc
Napa Auto Parts

Natalie Dunn

New Century F.S. Inc

Office Depot

Office Express

Oreilly Auto Parts

Owens King Co

Pamela K Hawkins

Pat Gustafson

Pauls Ace Hardware Inc
Phelps Auto Supply

Phyllis Meredith

Pitney Bowes

Postmaster/Us Postal Service
Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr
Poweshiek County 4-H

Quill Corporation

Racom Corporation

Ricks Sales & Service
Robert Wilhelm

Roudabush Electronics
Sarah Oxenreider

Schneider Geospatial, LLC

Goods
Mil
Mil
Mil
Goods
Svc
Svc
Mil
Svc
Svc
Goods
Mil
Mil
Goods
Svc
Svc
Mil/Reimb Goods
Goods
Svc
Mil
Approp
Svc
Svc
Approp
Svc
Goods
Svc
Goods
Mil
Svc
Goods
Goods
Goods
Svc
Mil
Mil
Goods
Goods
Mil
Svc
Svc
Svc
Approp
Goods
Goods
Goods
Mil
Goods
Mil
Svc

317.38
22.00
21.00
44.00
2,746.00
74.84
41.86
10.00
678.24
514.01
1,400.06
22.00
7.25
270,116.24
300.00
34.88
83.55
940.93
3,712.50
16.50
12,500.00
3,539.15
94.88
7,125.75
26.70
4.92
131.50
154.10
1.00
2,867.29
80.23
212.50
21.98
38.25
15.00
22.00
307.05
3,846.00
22.00
5,255.83
754.00
8,012.60
6,250.00
190.27
1,012.50
49.00
178.04
1,100.00
10.00

8,004.00



Schumacher Elevator Co Svc 310.80

Searsboro Telephone Co Svc 200.00
Sheri Atkinson Mil 15.00
Shirley Milburn Mil 22.00
Shirley Tremmel Mil 10.00
Shive-Hattery Svc 7,600.00
Sinclair Napa Goods 1,123.11
Snap On Tools Goods 149.50
Stellar Services LLC Svc 494.52
Steve Link Ford Goods 50.50
Susan Cheney Mil 22.00
Taylor Auto Body, Inc Goods 1,192.15
Teri lezek Mil 21.00
The Ctk Group Svc 500.00
The Depot Express Goods 2,997.66
The Record Svc 81.00
Tifco Industries, Inc. Goods 2,447.31
TIP Rural Electric Coop Svc 319.87
Total Choice Shipping Goods 24.95
Tylor Nelson Reimb Goods 142.71
United States Cellular Svc 343.39
UPH-GRMC Occ Med Svc 488.00
US Records Midwest Svc 4,739.11
Vannoy Chevrolet Co Svc 507.35
Verizon Svc 80.02
Vestis Goods 921.53
Vestis Goods 96.70
Vetter Equipment Co. Goods 2,100.33
Vicky Crane Mil 22.00
Victor Qil, Inc. Goods 22,928.96
Wes Finch Auto Plaza, Inc. Goods 88.60
West Payment Center Svc 464.25
Wex Bank Goods 4,080.74
Willson & Pechacek PLC Sve 124.10
Windstream Svc 3,371.79
WMPF Group LLC Svc 112.95
Xerox Financial Services Svc 379.01

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor permit for Kwik Star, Brooklyn,
IA. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2™ by Roudabush to approve updated job description for Civil Clerk. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
9:00 a.m. Tyler Nelson, Conservation director, met with board for monthly meeting.

9:40 a.m. Brooke Holder, Public Health, met with board to discuss the possibility of receiving the public health
appropriation monthly, then submitting paperwork for what was used, instead of how it is currently being processed.

Currently, Public Health submits the claim for work done then the county issues a check. The Board of Supervisors
discussed and decided to leave it the way it is right now.



Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to authorize Diana Dawley, chairman, to sign the Public Health Contract. 3
ayes. Motion carried.

10:01 a.m. Moved by Tindle, 2" by Roudabush to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Diana Dawley, Chairman



