The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jason Roudabush and Jeff Tindle.

Moved by Tindle, 2nd by Roudabush to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Tindle to approve June 11, 2024, board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

8:35 a.m. Lora Wyckoff, Recorder, met with board for quarterly meeting.

Moved by Tindle, 2nd by Roudabush to approve the following claims:

Advanced Correctional	Svc	3,332.49
Airgas Usa LLC	Svc	1,167.76
Alliant Energy/IPL	Svc	993.76
Allie Girvan	Mil	13.00
Altorfer Machinery Co	Svc	35,365.36
Amazon Capital Services Inc	Goods	128.53
American Legion Blakley Stevens	Svc	411.00
Amy Andrews	Reimb Goods	467.04
Amy Stevenson	Mil	287.80
Angela Hurst	Mil	15.00
Ardrian Tidwell	Mil	21.50
Arnold Motor Supply Inc	Goods	1,577.91
AT&T Mobility	Svc	1,621.67
Audas Sanitation	Svc	1,261.85
Bauer Built	Goods	2,557.62
Brick Gentry PC	Svc	1,642.50
Brooklyn Grocery	Goods	4.99
Brooklyn Mun Utilities	Svc	311.72
Brooklyn Mut Tele	Svc	303.78
Brooklyn Public Library	Approp	7,125.75
Business Card	Goods	1,218.54
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc Inc	Svc	6,019.50
Carol Jordan	Mil	22.00
Carol L Dale	Mil	8.00
Central IA Distributing	Goods	86.00
Central Iowa Detention Ctr	Svc	4,760.00
Chemsearch	Goods	74.35
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc	Svc	50.00
Connie Montano	Mil	16.00
Consolidated Management Co	Svc	22,038.42
Crawdaddy Outdoors	Goods	532.56
Cyclone Pest	Svc	85.00
Daniel Shreur	Reimb Goods	243.99
Dawn R Disney-Bruggeman	Mil/Contract	2,341.37
Deborah Johnson	Mil	22.00
Debra Longman	Mil	20.50
Debra Mills	Mil	32.00
Deep River City Of	Svc	63.55
Deloris Cowan	Mil	22.00
Dixie M Hudnut	Mil	22.00

Dorothy Martinek	Mil	22.00
Douds Stone LLC	Goods	19,075.48
Drake Community Library	Approp	7,125.75
Eagleview	Svc	41,391.00
East Pow County Ambulance	Approp	12,500.00
Electrical Engineering & Equip	Svc	1,475.25
Elizabeth Besst	Reimb Goods	227.24
Elizabeth Manatt	Mil	13.00
Fastenal Company	Goods	1,540.74
Fonda Benson	Mil	22.00
Forestry Suppliers, Inc.	Goods	405.12
Frandson & Associates	Svc	1,075.00
Gail Bonath	Mil	22.00
Galyn Nook	Reimb Goods	36.24
Garcia Clinical Laboratory	Svc	16.50
Gatr Truck Center	Goods	186.19
Ginger Sterk	Mil	22.00
Grinnell City Of	Approp/Svc	12,636.04
Grinnell Firestone Dealer Store, Inc.	Svc	2,293.72
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	92.48
Heartland Shredding Inc	Svc	271.26
Hickenbottom Inc	Goods	306.73
Holland-Coble Funeral Home	Svc	645.00
Hometown Hardware	Goods	368.59
Housby Mack Inc	Goods	1,250.87
Hydro-Klean LLC	Svc	3,520.00
IABME	Svc	700.00
IACCBE	Svc	1,500.00
ICIT	Svc	100.00
IICA	Svc	985.00
Infomax	Svc	1,049.80
Iowa Dept Of Revenue	Svc	10.00
÷	Svc	150.00
Iowa Law Enforcement Academy		300.00
Iowa Natural Heritage	Svc	2,916.83
Iowa Prison Industries	Goods	93.11
Iowa Secretary Of State	Svc	
IP Pathways	Svc	1,797.11
ISCTA	Svc	250.00
Janis Peak	Mil	21.00
Jason Roudabush	Mil	94.00
Jerry Blankenship	Svc	1,147.14
Jill Crotts	Mil	22.00
Jo Wray	Mil	22.00
Joan McKee	Mil	1.80
John Deere Financial	Goods	10,397.72
Johnson County Sheriff	Svc	42.88
Julie Hendricks DDS	Svc	758.00
Kathy Cox	Mil	7.25
Kathy Fisch	Mil	16.00
Kelly Kaup	Mil	22.00

W. C	C 1.	317.38
Key Cooperative	Goods	22.00
Kimberly Herzberg	Mil	21.00
Larry Wilson Laura Tish	Mil Mil	44.00
Less Lethal LLC	Goods	2,746.00
		74.84
Linder Tire Service, Inc.	Svc	41.86
Linn County Sheriff Office	Svc	
Lorraine Wolf	Mil	10.00
Lowry Equipment Inc	Svc	678.24
Mahaska Communication Group	Svc	514.01
Manatts Inc	Goods	1,400.06
Marilyn Deppe	Mil	22.00
Marilyn Wykoff	Mil	7.25
Martin Marietta Materials	Goods	270,116.24
Marty Block	Svc	300.00
MCI	Svc	34.88
Melissa Eilander	Mil/Reimb Goods	83.55
Menards - Ottumwa	Goods	940.93
Mid American Energy	Svc	3,712.50
Milly Purvis	Mil	16.50
Montezuma Ambulance Svc	Approp	12,500.00
Montezuma Municipal Utilities	Svc	3,539.15
Montezuma Municipal Water	Svc	94.88
Montezuma Public Library	Approp	7,125.75
Montezuma State Bank	Svc	26.70
Montezuma Super Valu	Goods	4.92
Morrison Enterprises Inc	Svc	131.50
Napa Auto Parts	Goods	154.10
Natalie Dunn	Mil	1.00
New Century F.S. Inc	Svc	2,867.29
Office Depot	Goods	80.23
Office Express	Goods	212.50
Oreilly Auto Parts	Goods	21.98
Owens King Co	Svc	38.25
Pamela K Hawkins	Mil	15.00
Pat Gustafson	Mil	22.00
Pauls Ace Hardware Inc	Goods	307.05
Phelps Auto Supply	Goods	3,846.00
Phyllis Meredith	Mil	22.00
Pitney Bowes	Svc	5,255.83
Postmaster/Us Postal Service	Svc	754.00
Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr	Svc	8,012.60
Poweshiek County 4-H		6,250.00
Quill Corporation	Approp Goods	190.27
Racom Corporation	Goods	1,012.50
Ricks Sales & Service		49.00
Ricks Sales & Service Robert Wilhelm	Goods Mil	178.04
Roudabush Electronics		1,100.00
	Goods Mil	10.00
Sarah Oxenreider		8,004.00
Schneider Geospatial, LLC	Svc	0,004.00

Schumacher Elevator Co	Svc	310.80
Searsboro Telephone Co	Svc	200.00
Sheri Atkinson	Mil	15.00
Shirley Milburn	Mil	22.00
Shirley Tremmel	Mil	10.00
Shive-Hattery	Svc	7,600.00
Sinclair Napa	Goods	1,123.11
Snap On Tools	Goods	149.50
Stellar Services LLC	Svc	494.52
Steve Link Ford	Goods	50.50
	Mil	22.00
Susan Cheney		1,192.15
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Goods	21.00
Teri Iezek	Mil	500.00
The Ctk Group	Svc	
The Depot Express	Goods	2,997.66
The Record	Svc	81.00
Tifco Industries, Inc.	Goods	2,447.31
TIP Rural Electric Coop	Svc	319.87
Total Choice Shipping	Goods	24.95
Tylor Nelson	Reimb Goods	142.71
United States Cellular	Svc	343.39
UPH-GRMC Occ Med	Svc	488.00
US Records Midwest	Svc	4,739.11
Vannoy Chevrolet Co	Svc	507.35
Verizon	Svc	80.02
Vestis	Goods	921.53
Vestis	Goods	96.70
Vetter Equipment Co.	Goods	2,100.33
Vicky Crane	Mil	22.00
Victor Oil, Inc.	Goods	22,928.96
Wes Finch Auto Plaza, Inc.	Goods	88.60
West Payment Center	Svc	464.25
Wex Bank	Goods	4,080.74
Willson & Pechacek PLC	Svc	124.10
Windstream	Svc	3,371.79
WMPF Group LLC	Svc	112.95
Xerox Financial Services	Svc	379.01

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2^{nd} by Tindle to approve Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor permit for Kwik Star, Brooklyn, IA. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2nd by Roudabush to approve updated job description for Civil Clerk. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

9:00 a.m. Tyler Nelson, Conservation director, met with board for monthly meeting.

9:40 a.m. Brooke Holder, Public Health, met with board to discuss the possibility of receiving the public health appropriation monthly, then submitting paperwork for what was used, instead of how it is currently being processed. Currently, Public Health submits the claim for work done then the county issues a check. The Board of Supervisors discussed and decided to leave it the way it is right now.

Moved by Roudabush, 2 nd by Tindle to authorize ayes. Motion carried.	Diana Dawley, chairman, to sign the Public Health Contract. 3
10:01 a.m. Moved by Tindle, 2 nd by Roudabush t	o adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor	Diana Dawley, Chairman